FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92		SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 10008027-1
1. Name of conveying party(ies): AbdImonem H. BeitImal Chandrakant D. Patel	101840558	HEWLETT-PAC Intellectual Pro P.O. Box 2724	ess of receiving party(ies):  KARD COMPANY perty Administration
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached Yes X No	Additional name(s) & a	address(es) attached?YesX No
3. Nature of Conveyance:			
X Assignment	Merger	-	Change of Name
Security Agreement	Other		
Execution Date(s): 04/19/2001			
4. Application number(s) or paten	t number(s):		
If this document is being filed tog	gether with a new applic	cation, execution d	ate of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s)
Application No.: 09/845,545	Date Filed: 04	/30/2001	
Confirmation No.:	Additional numbe	ers attached? NO	
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should b	e mailed: L		applications and patents involved:1
Records Manager HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Ann Jesus 1501 Page Mill Rd M/S 4U-10 Palo Alto, CA 94304		7. Total Fee (37 C	FR 3.41): \$40.00
		X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.	
raio Aito, on o roo.		8. Deposit Accou	nt Number: <u>08-2025</u>
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and true copy of the original document</li> </ol>	nd belief, the foregoing int.	information is true	and correct and any attached copy is a
Lloyd E. Dakin, Jr.	2850	M	Aug 27,2001
Name of Person Signing	Signature		Date
To	otal number of pages inclu-	ding cover sheet, atta	achments, and document: 3
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		. I. Abia no tien	
Mail document to be recorded w 09/13/2001 6T0H11 00000014 082025 01 FC:581 40.00 CH	vith required cover shee Commissi 09845545 Box	ch this portion t information to: oner for Patents Assignment on, D.C. 20231	

PATENT REEL: 012170 FRAME: 0829

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10008027-1

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION**

I/We the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign

COMPANY, a (hereinafter H successors an an application	ne undersigned (each) have a Delaware corporation having P), in furtherance of my/our on assigns, the entire right, tite for Letters Patent of the Uniter Arrangement For Electronic S	ng its principal place obligations to HP, and do le and interest, including ed States entitled:	of business in Palo Alto, hereby assign and transfer	California, to HP, its
	g			
Filing date:	04/30/2001	Serial No.:	09/845,545	
continuations- Letters Patent	rention(s) and improvement in-part (C-I-P's), divisionals, a t, and any and all Letters Pater ed thereon or therefor; and ar	and renewals of and su nt of the United States a	bstitutes for said application and of countries foreign their	n for said eto which
oe held and e he term or te	ionally authorize HP to file app njoyed by HP, its successors, erms for which said Letters F rely as the same would have een made;	assigns, nominees or le Patent respectively may	gal representatives, to the be granted, reissued or ext	full end of tended, as
that I/we have covenant and deliver all such mprovement(s) representative nvention(s) of proceedings, the reissue and the everything potentions enforce, for its and assistance	hereby covenant that I/we hat e not executed and will not e agree that I/we will, each tinch papers as may be necesses), said application and said Less, and I/we agree to communor improvement(s), said applications, to make some applications, to make some to aid HP, its successors or their own benefit, proper ountries provided the expenses e are paid by HP;	execute any agreement me a request is made, a sary or desirable to peretters Patent, to HP, its sicate to HP, or to its nor olication and said Lettexecute all disclaimers are all rightful oaths and its, assigns, nominees are patent protection for its which may be incurred	in conflict herewith, and I/nd without undue delay, exfect the title to said inversuccessors, assigns, nomine minee, all known facts responders. Patent, to testify in and divisionals, continuation declarations, and general legal representatives to esaid invention(s) or improve by me/us in lending such continuations.	we further secute and intion(s) or es or legal ecting said any legal is, C-l-P's, ally to do obtain and ment(s) in coperation
States and an patents on ap and all Letters United States	e hereby authorize and reques by official of any country or co pplications as aforesaid, to issue s Patent for said invention(s) s which may be issued and with the terms of this assignme	ountries foreign to the outer to HP, as assignee of or improvement(s), inclugranted on or as a rent.	the entire right, title and in- ding any and all Letters Par esult of the application af	terest, any tent of the oresaid, in
application no shall have be	rther authorize and direct HP ow identified by the attorney en made known to them by th	e United States Patent a	nd Trademark Office.	ate of said s the same
IN WITNE	ESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto	set my/our hand(s) and	seal(s):	/
Beilde	me for Al.			<u>'</u>
hrventor's Signa	d Name: Abdimonem H. Beitimal	Date Applica	ntion Signed: 24/19/	2001
inventor's Typed ( نارت )	he forma			
State of State of State	placlare iss.			
County of Ju		, personally appeared	Abdimonem H. Beitlmal	who is
11 1	AND OF PROUDE TO THE DISTORT		A THE MOTERN WITH AUXILIANTOCE	the foregoing
instrument of as	ssignment to be his/her has act and c	ANN W. JESUS Commission # 1286960 Notory Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Dec 11,2004	Notary Public My commission expires:	12-11-20

(Use Page Two For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 1 of 2

When recorded please return to:
HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY
Intellectual Property Administration
P. O. Box 272400
Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

## PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10008027-1

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)**

N WITNESS WHEREOF,	I we hereunto set r	ny/our hand(s) and seal(s):		
(20 E)	$\checkmark$	Date Assignment Signed:	9/2007	
nventor's Signature (Seal)		Bute Assignment Signed.		
nventor's Typed Name: Chand	rakant D. Patel	Date Application Signed:	04/19/2001	
State of	}			
	) ss.:			
County of	)			
Before me this day opersonally known or proved to notrument of assignment to be	o me on the basis of	, personally appeared <u>Chandrakant D. Pasatisfactory evidence</u> to be the person whole.	who is a acknowledged the foregoing	
		Notary Publ My commis	ic sion expires	
,		Date Assignment Signed:		
nventor's Signature (Seal)				
nventor's Typed Name:		Date Application Signed:		
State of	)			
County of	) ss.:			
			who is	
Before me this day of the da	o me on the basis of	_, personally appeared satisfactory evidence to be the person who d.	o acknowledged the foregoing	
		Notary Pub	lic	
			sion expires:	
		Date Assignment Signed:		
		Date Assignment Signed.		
Inventor's Signature (Seal)				
Inventor's Typed Name:	ventor's Typed Name: Date Application Signed:			
	)			
State of	) ss.:			
County of	)			
Before me this day	to the on the page a	, personally appeared	who is acknowledged the foregoing	
instrument of assignment to be	e his/her free act and de	ed.		
		Notary Pu	iblic	
			aission expires:	

(Use Page Three For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 2 of 2

Rev 10/00 (Assign)

PATENT REEL: 012170 FRAME: 0831

**RECORDED: 09/07/2001**